

FIR No. 802/15
P.S. Mahendra Park
State Vs. Amar Singh etc.

07.11.2016

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Ld counsel Sh. Vijay Kumar Adv for complainant.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ld counsel Sh. Janki Dass Bansal Adv. for accused

Amar Singh and as Amicus Curiae for accused Kanwar Singh

@ Billu.

PW-4 examined and discharged.

PW Sh. Nand Kishore is not present today. IO Inspector Mukesh Kumar has informed the Court that the said witness is unwell today.

Inspector Mukesh Kumar discharged unexamined being IO of the present case.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 08.11.16 for RPE.

(Vidya Prakash)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 07.11.2016